# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

#### Schedule 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No.: 1)\*

Name of issuer: TechnipFMC PLC

Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock
CUSIP Number: G87110105
Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement: December 31, 2018
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed: (X) Rule 13d-1(b) ( ) Rule 13d-1(c) ( ) Rule 13d-1(d)
*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.
The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).
(Continued on the following page(s))

CUSIP No.: G87110105

1. NAM

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

#### SCHEDULE 13G Under the Securities Act of 1934

Check the following [line] if a fee is being paid with this statement	N/A	

Item 1(a)	- Name of Issuer:	

TechnipFMC PLC

# <u>Item 1(b) - Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:</u>

One St. Paul's Churchyard London, EC4M 8AP United Kingdom

# <u>Item 2(a) - Name of Person Filing:</u>

The Vanguard Group - 23-1945930

#### <u>Item 2(b) – Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, residence:</u>

100 Vanguard Blvd. Malvern, PA 19355

# <u>Item 2(c) – Citizenship:</u>

Pennsylvania

# <u>Item 2(d) - Title of Class of Securities:</u>

Common Stock

#### Item 2(e) - CUSIP Number

G87110105

#### <u>Item 3 - Type of Filing:</u>

This statement is being filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1. An investment adviser in accordance with  $\S 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E)$ .

#### <u>Item 4 - Ownership:</u>

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

28,334,406

(b) Percent of Class:

6.27%

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:(i) sole power to vote or direct to vote: 423,755
- (ii) shared power to vote or direct to vote: 111,014
- (iii) sole power to dispose of or to direct the disposition of: 27,812,048
- (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 522,358

Comments:

# <u>Item 5 - Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:</u>

Not Applicable

# <u>Item 6 - Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:</u>

Not applicable